



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3330]

**MONDAY ,THE FIRST DAY OF JULY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR**

**PRESENT
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO
WRIT PETITION NO: 13515/2024**

Between:

S Narayana Rao and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

The Government Of Ap and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.A PADMA

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR COOPERATION

The Court made the following:

The respondent Nos.1 and 2 can exercise the surcharge proceedings, when there is misappropriation of funds, breach of trust and willful negligence, the petitioners herein have remitted amounts towards provident fund under Section 49 of the A.P.Society Registration Act, 1964.

As seen from the impugned proceedings, the petitioners have not misappropriated any funds. Therefore, there shall be an interim direction as prayed for, for a period of four (04) weeks.

Post the matter after four (04) weeks.

Meanwhile, respondents are directed to file their counters.

JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO