

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.13515 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
16.	10.07.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Having regard to the contents of the Affidavit filed in support of the Application, this Court deems it appropriate to allow this Application. 2. Accordingly, I.A.No.1 of 2025 is allowed. Reply Affidavit is taken on record. _____ GRKP, J <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> 3. It transpires from record that the Interim Order was granted <i>vide</i> Order dated 01.07.2024 and the same was extended from time to time. Sometime in between, the Interim Order was not extended. 4. Having regard to the contents of the Affidavit filed in support of the Application, this Court deems it appropriate to allow this	

		Application. 5. Accordingly, I.A.No.2 of 2025 is allowed. Interim Order granted on 01.07.2024 shall stand extended till the next listing. _____ GRKP, J <u>W.P.No.13515 of 2024</u> 6. Since pleadings are complete, list this matter for final hearing on 11.08.2025. 7. Parties are directed to file Synopsis and chronological sequence of events along with Citations in the meantime. _____ GRKP, J Vns	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--